Regulation Gazette No. 8372 Regulasiekoerant

. D
Vol. 486 Pretoria, 15 Dgggmgg: 2005 No. 28339

N i

S HELPLINE: 0800-0123-22 Prevention is the cure

G05-123524—A 28339—1



2 No. 28339

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 15 DECEMBER 2{."]05

CONTENTS ¢ INHOUD

GOVERNMENT NOTICE

South African Revenue Service

Government Notice

Page Gazelte

No.

R. 1231 Customs and Excise Act, 1964: Amendment of Rules (No. DAR/13)

3

No.

28339




STAATSKOERANT, 15 DESEMBER 2005 No. 28339 3

GOVERNMENT NOTICE

SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE .
. No. R. 1231 15 December 2005
CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964
AMENDMENT OF RULES (NO. DAR/13)

Government Notice No. R1157 of 1 December 2005 appearing in Government Gazette No.28289 is hereby
amended as indicated in the Schedule hereto with effect from 1 December 2005.

PRAVIN JAMNADAS GORHAN
COMMISSIONER FOR THE SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE

SCHEDULE

(a) By the substitution of paragraph (g) published on 1 December 2005 in Government Notice No. R1157 to
read as follows:

“(g) By the insertion in rule 46A2.31 after paragraph (d) of the following paragraph:
(¢} Amendment of Certificate of Origin Form A |

i) An amendment of the Notes on the reverse of the Certificate of Origin Form A

' provides for the inclusion of the following new member states of the European
Economic Community (the "Community” as defined in rule 46A2.01(e)(ii)(aa)):
Cyprus;
Czech Republic;
Estonia;
Hungary;
Latvia;
Lithuania;
Malta;
Poland;
Slovakia; and
Slovenia.

(i)  In terms of a directive issued by the United Nations Conference on Trade and
Development (TD/B/GSP/FORM/1 of 7 December 2004), the existing stock of the
Certiﬁcate of Form A with Notes (1996) on the reverse, may be utilized till
31 May 2006. and before that date SARS will issue sets of the new Certificate of
Origin Form A with Notes (2004) at the Branch Offices."



4 No. 28339 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 15 DECEMBER 2005

Printed by and obtainable from the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001
Publications: Tel: (012) 334-4508, 334-4509, 334-4510
Advertisements: Tel: (012) 334-4673, 334-4674, 334-4504
Subscriptions: Tel: (012) 334-4735, 334-4736, 334-4737
Cape Town Branch: Tel: (021) 465-7531

Gedruk deur en verkrygbaar by die Staatsdrukker, Bosmanstraat, Privaatsak X85, Pretoria, 0001
Publikasies: Tel: (012) 334-4508, 334-4509, 334-4510
Advertensies: Tel: (012) 334-4673, 334-4674, 334-4504
Subskripsies: Tel: (012) 334-4735, 334-4736, 334-4737
Kaapstad-tak: Tel: (021) 465-7531

28339—1



